

Court No. - 74

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 39810 of 2024

Applicant :- Chotu @ Pratap Singh

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Chandra Prakash, Vageesh Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Saurabh Srivastava, J.

Issue notice to opposite party no. 2, returnable at an early date.

Steps be taken within a week.

Put up as **fresh on 01.07.2025.**

Order Date :- 9.5.2025

Shaswat