

Court No. - 77

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 39810 of 2024

Applicant :- Chotu @ Pratap Singh

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Chandra Prakash, Vageesh Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Saurabh Srivastava, J.

1. At the very outset, learned counsel for the applicant sought pass over for today.
2. Put up **as fresh** on **9th July, 2025**.
3. However, it is made clear that in case of making same request on the next date, the same shall not be accepted and the matter will be listed in due course.

Order Date :- 1.7.2025

#Vik/-