



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 39810 of 2024

Chotu @ Pratap Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Chandra Prakash, Vageesh Pandey
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Ravi Shankar Mishra

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

No one has appeared on behalf of the opposite party no. 2, even in the revised call.

On the request of learned counsel for the applicant, put up this case as fresh on 06.05.2026.

It is made clear that no interim order has been passed.

Office is directed to send the copy of the order to the court concerned immediately by FAX/e-mail.

April 7, 2026
Ishan

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)