



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 39810 of 2024

Chotu @ Pratap Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Chandra Prakash, Vageesh Pandey
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Ravi Shankar Mishra

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file supplementary affidavit explaining as to whether proposed questions have not been asked to PW-1 in cross-examination.

Put up on 5.6.2026 as fresh.

May 6, 2026
T. Sinha

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)